ERICA-NICOLE HARRIS

 Vice President Wispark LLC



Erica-Nicole Harris was named vice president – Wispark LLC in January 2017. She is currently responsible for overseeing the daily operations for Wispark, which includes managing Wispark's assets, maintaining key stakeholder relationships with business partners and the municipalities in which properties are located, and leading the continued monetization of Wispark's real estate assets.

Since joining the company in 2003, Harris served as real estate asset manager from 2013 to 2016, project manager from 2007 to 2013 and executive assistant from 2003 to 2007. Previously, Harris specialized in residential new construction and worked as a contractor for GE Healthcare between 1998 and 2001.

Harris is a member of the board of directors for Milwaukee Teacher Education Center (MTEC), Milwaukee Development Corp (MDC) and the national Real Estate Associate Program (REAP). She is the 2019 board President of the Westown Association and director for the mayoral appointed Business Improvement District #5. Harris is an active member of NAIOP Wisconsin, the Commercial Real Estate Development Association, the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM) and the Urban Land Institute (ULI). Harris served two years as co-chair of the Education and Programs committee for NAIOP Wisconsin and on the national board of directors of NAIOP. She is also a former board member for the Fox PoInt-Bayside Educational Foundation and the NAIOP Industry Trends Task Force committee.

Harris earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in business administration from Mount Mary College in 2007. She graduated magna cum laude.

About the company

Wispark LLC is the real estate development subsidiary of WEC Energy Group (NYSE:WEC), a Milwaukee-based holding company with utility and non-utility subsidiaries. Wispark LLC is a leader in the development of innovative business settings and redevelopment projects throughout southeastern Wisconsin. Learn more about Wispark by visiting wispark.com.